
List of RSVPs and Participants 
Pathways to Health Equity Regional Forums: Landover 

 
Notice: This list does not represent an endorsement from the CHRC. 
 
Carolyn Amacher, camacher@tisfoundation.org, 314-705-6445 
 
Bob Fendley, RFendley@Maryscenter.org, 202-983-3252 
 
Kony Serrano Portillo, Kserrano@wearecasa.org, 202-422-9905 
 
Jael Marajh, Nurture Up CEO, Jael@nurtureup, 240-277-0610 
 
Zhaybel Cardenas, Zhaybel.cardenas@cc-dc.org, 202-280-5250 
 
Patricia Strong, Senior Director, The One World  Center for Autism, Inc., 
https://www.worldforautism.org, 301-618-8395 
 
Garland Reed, Treasurer gewreed54@yahoo.com One World Center for Autism/ A Father’s 
Place Prince George’s County 301-618-8395 
 
Karen Carloni, Executive Director, Southern MD Community Network, kcarloni@smcni.org, 410-
535-4787x307 
 
Sharon Gibbs Cooper, University of Maryland Institute for Governmental Services and 
Research, sgibbs@umd.edu 
 
Casey Dyson, Adventist HealthCare Fort Washington Medical Center, 
cdyson@advemtisthealthcare.com 
 
Suyanna Linhales Barker, La Clinica de Pueblo, sbarker@lcdp.org. 
 
Jennifer Pusatere, CCI Health and Wellness Services, www.cciweb.org, 
Jennifer.pusatere@cciweb.org 
 
Brenda Castellano, VP/Co-Founder LindaBen Foundation, 
bqcastellano@lindabenfoundation.org, 240) 593-5813, www://lindaben.org 
 
Marcus Ponder, CEO - Sankofa Health, Marcus@sankofahealthcenter.com, 
Sankofahealthcenter.com 
 
Dr. Yasmine Bradshaw, CEO, Atlas Consulting Group (ACG), www.atlasconsulting247.com 
atlascongroupllc@gmail.com 
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JB Moore, Executive Director - NAMI Prince George’s County, MD, Inc, www.namipgc.org, 
jb.moore@namipgc.org, 240.736.7593 
 
Katharine Morris, UMD Center for Community Engagement, Environmental Justice and Health 
aka CEEJH 
 
Greg Taylor, Vibrant Health & Wellness Foundation, Inc. Info@vhwf.org 
 
Nate Coderre, Business Development Associate/Grant Writer – AsylumWorks, 
nate@asylumworks.org 
 
Rev. Dr. Evalina Huggins, CEO  Baltimore District Leadership Development Program, 
Ujimahrsa@gmail.com 
 
Stephanie Klapper, Deputy Director, Maryland Health Care for All! Coalition,  
stephanie@healthcareforall.com 
 
Emily Camizzi, social work intern Maryland Health Care for All! Coalition, 
emily@healthcareforall.com 
 
Christopher Rogers, Christopher.Rogers@montgomerycountymd.gov, 2407774422 
 
Rev. Brandon M Spriggs, revspriggs@gmail.com, 2027981763 (office) 3019094406 (church) 
 
Anita Mwalui, amwalui@ce-cg.org, 3013516289 
 
James E. McDowell Jr, Jemcdowelljr@gmail.com, 518-269-2455 
 
Robin Beam, beamrr@gmail.com, (301) 404-8027 
 
Elizabeth Wormley, wormleyelizabeth@gmail.com, (202) 330-6866 
 
Doris Tucker, 301nutritionspot@gmail.com, 9542 Crain Highway, Upper Marlboro, MD 20772, 
301-456-1135.       
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